
Portage Area Regional Transportation Authority (PARTA)ID Number:    5021
www.partaonline.org

2000 Summit Road

Kent, OH  44240

General Manager:  Mr. John Drew, Jr.

(330) 678-7745

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Akron, OH
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

308
570,215

61
21

492
155,012

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

4,665,960
1,529,327

5,840
690
149

1,571,697
110,204

55
75
24

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (3%)
  Local Funds (73%)
  State Funds (10%)
  Federal Assistance (13%)
  Other Funds (1%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (9%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (91%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$242,575

$242,575
$5,321,871

$699,753
$967,758

$55,129
$7,287,086

$334,844
$0

$3,238,905
$0

$3,573,749

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$4,919,144
$1,170,928

$0
$1,197,014
$7,287,086

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 24 0 $23,790 $55,517 $2,779,350 $5,077 $2,863,734
Demand Response 31 0 $366,565 $35,806 $272,803 $34,841 $710,015

Total 55 0 $390,355 $91,323 $3,052,153 $39,918 $3,573,749

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended
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13%

1%
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Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $3,643,543 $140,962 $2,863,734 3,426,614 788,199 1,408,738 67,216 N/A 38 7.7 24 1.00 58%
Demand Response $3,643,543 $101,613 $710,015 1,239,346 783,498 120,589 42,988 N/A 37 3.2 31 N/A 19%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $4.62 $54.21 $1.06 $2.59 1.79 20.96
Demand Response $4.65 $84.76 $2.94 $30.21 0.15 2.81

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  1:08  PM




